P. ..

I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 181

Introduced by:



Relative to commending Dr. Scott W. Lisson, MD for his valuable contributions to the military veterans of Guam as a urologic surgeon at Naval Hospital Guam.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I

- 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESATURAN GUAHAN:
- WHEREAS, Dr. Lisson is married to Dr. Gail Lisson, a clinical
- 4 psychologist, currently an assistant professor of psychology at the
- 5 University of Guam and they have a lovely daughter named Paige;
- 6 and
- 7 WHEREAS, Dr. Lisson was born in Rochester, New York and
- 8 earned and his Bachelor of Arts in History with high honors from
- 9 Colgate University, Hamilton, NY in 1993; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Dr. Lisson accepted a full scholarship to medical
- school from the Navy and earned his doctorate in medicine magna

- cum laude from the Boston University School of Medicine, Boston
- 2 ,in 1999; AND
- 3 WHEREAS, Dr. Lisson was selected a member of the Alpha
- 4 Omega Alpha medical honor society during his third year in
- 5 medical school; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Following his surgical internship at the
- 7 University of Chicago Hospitals, Chicago IL, Dr. Lisson completed
- 8 a residency urology at the Mayo Clinic College of Medicine,
- 9 Jacksonville, FL where he served as Chief Resident from 2003-2004;
- 10 and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Lisson is a board certified urologic surgeon
- and Diplomate of the American Board of Urology.
- 13 WHEREAS, Dr. Lisson is an Associate Member of the
- 14 American Urologic Association, and a member of the Society of
- 15 Government Service Urologist and Mayo Clinic Urologic Alumni
- 16 Association; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Dr. Lisson's military awards include the National
- 18 Defense Service Medal, Global War on Terrorism Service Medal,
- 19 Navy and Marine Corps Overseas Service Ribbon, Expert Rifelman
- 20 Medal, and Expert Pistol Medal; and now, therefore, be it;

RESOLVED, that the Executive Committee of I Mina'bente 1 Ocho na LihelaturtanGuåhan and the people of Guam commend 2 and Dr. Scott W. Sisson for his unselfish efforts in assisting our 3 military veterans and Naval Hospital, and be it further 4 RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Legislative Secretary 5 attest to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be 6 thereafter transmitted to Dr. Scott W. Lisson; and to the Honorable 7 Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'låhen Guåhan. 8 DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO 9 NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF $\sqrt{0}$ 2006. 11 MARK FORBES EDWARD J.B. CALVO 12 13 Speaker Secretary of the Legislature

14